

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

7th & Robert Streets
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101
May 13, 1977

Ms. Alma Juliar City Clerk City Hall St. Clair, Minnesota 56080

Re: Docket Number A-3076 Ordinance Number #204 St. Clair

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Fallica D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL:es

c.c. Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

ORDINANCE NO. 204

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF ST. CLAIR, MINNESOTA

The Common Council of the City of St. Clair, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

1. That the following described tract of land is sixty percent (60%) surrounded on three sides by the municipal boundaries of the City of St. Clair and notice of intention to annex said land has been duly served as required by statute:

Commencing at the intersection of the east line of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW4SW4) of Section 8, Township 107 North, Range 25 West with the south right-of-way line of State Highway No. 83; thence north along said east line to the south right-of-way line of the Chicago/Milwaukee Railroad right of way; thence north 56 degrees 03 minutes west along the said south railroad right-ofway line 912.59 feet; thence south 42 degrees 13 minutes 37 seconds west 454.70 feet to the south right-of-way line of State Highway No. 83; thence southeasterly along said south right-of-way line to the place of beginning. Said tract contains 13.75 acres more or less. And, any and all public or railroad rights of way within or adjacent to said tract.

- The above described land is hereby declared annexed to and made a part of the City of St. Clair, Blue Earth County, Minnesota, in accordance with Minnesota Statute 414.033, Subd. 3.
- This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of passage and publication.

Dated this 5 day of april, 1978. Ramana Tityleff.

(Published in the Mankato Free Press this ____ day of _____, 1977.)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 4 30522

MAY 1 7 1977

Coan anderson Show Secretary of State